Technical data
Basic data
Series 710
Operating principle Throughbeam principle
Device type Receiver
Contains 2x BT-NC sliding block
Application Precise object detection
Optical data

LED Display Meaning
Off Object detected
Part number code
Part designation: CSL710-XYY-ZZZZ.A/B-CCC
CSL710 Operating principle:
CSL: switching light curtain of the 710 series
X Function classes:
T: transmitter
R: receiver
YY Beam spacing:
05: 5 mm
10: 10 mm
20: 20 mm
40: 40 mm
ZZZZ Measurement field length [mm], dependent on beam spacing:
Value, see technical data
A Equipment:
A: connector outlet, axial
B Interface:
L: IO-Link
CCC Electrical connection:
M12: M12 connector
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50135127 KD S-M12-8A-
P1-020
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 8 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135128 KD S-M12-8A-
P1-050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 8 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135129 KD S-M12-8A-
P1-100
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 8 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 10,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
Part no.: 50128940 – CSL710-R10-1920.A/L-M12 – Light curtain receiver
eng 2018-03-27
7 / 11
Connection technology - Interconnection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50120999 K-DS
M12A-8P-4P-2m-
L-PUR
Interconnection
cable
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 8 -pin
Connection 2: Connector, M12, Axial, Male, A-coded, 4 -pin
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50121000 K-DS
M12A-8P-4P-5m-
L-PUR
Interconnection
cable
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 8 -pin
Connection 2: Connector, M12, Axial, Male, A-coded, 4 -pin
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50114691 KB DN/CAN-1000
SBA